$11,756,766.00 
GMP-3: $4,127,384.89 
GMP-1, 2, & 3 Total: $21,010,831.40 

COMBHNIED SIEIRVICIES TOT Al: 
Design Phase: $675,253.78 
GMP-1.2&3: $21,010,831.40 
Current Total: $21,686,085.18 

As part of this GMP, B&F Contracting, Inc. is requesting an additional three-hundred and sixty five (365) 
calendar days to be added to the project. The additional contract days are contingent upon Pima County 
Real Properties obtaining Temporary and Permanent Construction Easements for the work outlined 
Phase 2 & 3 on the project by July 14, 2016. This will allow for the Phase 6 work to transition into Phase

[...]

Employers Mutual Casualty Company as Surety, issued on behalf B & F Contracting, Inc. 
as Principal, in favor of the Pima County Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department, AZ as Obligee, 

It is agreed that the Bond Value be Corrected and Increased: 

From: Seventeen Million Five Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & 29/100 Dollars 

$17,558,700.29 

Change to: Twenty One Million Six Hundred Eighty Six Thousand Eighty-Five & 18/100 Dollars 

$21,686,085.18 

provided, however, that the bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations, and conditions 
except as herein expressly modified, and further that the liability of the Surety under the bond as 
amended by this rider shall not be cumulative.